JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
7th Revised Title Page 3
Cancels 6th Revised Title Page 3

ISSUING CARRIERS

NAME OF COMPANY PREVIOUS TARIFF CANCELLED

Home Telephone ILEC, LLC d/b/a Home Telecom
P.O. Box 1194
Moncks Corner, SC 29461

Bluffton Telephone Company, Inc.
P.O. Box 346
Bluffton, SC 29910

Knology of the Valley, Inc.
P.O. Box 510
West Point, GA 31833

Smart City Telecommunications LLC d/b/a Smart City Telecom
P.O. Box 22555
Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830

South Central Rural Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
P.O. Box 159 [Cancellation Effective June 30, 2007]
Glasgow, KY 42142

TDS Telecom Companies-Group A, Comprised of the Following Issuing Carriers

Camden Telephone & Telegraph Company, Inc. d/b/a TDS Telecom
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Mt. Vernon Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Oklahoma Communication Systems, LL.C d/b/a TDS Telecom (T)
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Tennessee Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Title Page 8
Cancels Original Title Page 8

ISSUING CARRIERS

NAME OF COMPANY PREVIOUS TARIFF CANCELLED

TDS Telecom Companies-Group C, Comprised of the Following Issuing Carriers

Butler Telephone Company, Inc. d/b/a TDS Telecom
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Communications Corporation of Indiana d/b/a TDS Telecom
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Kearsarge Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

MCTA, Inc. d/b/a TDS Telecom

Comprised of Merrimack County Telephone Company - Contoocook Valley SAC 123321 and (T
Hollis Telephone Company, Inc. SAC 123321

525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Merrimack County Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom SAC 120047
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Peoples Telephone Company, Inc. d/b/a TDS Telecom
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Somerset Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Southwestern Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Williston Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Title Page 23
Cancels Original Title Page 23

ISSUING CARRIERS

NAME OF COMPANY PREVIOUS TARIFF CANCELLED

TDS Telecom Companies-Group G, Comprised of the Following Issuing Carriers (Cont’d)

Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany Falls (T)
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Perkinsville Telephone Company, Inc.
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Salem Telephone Company
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC
525 Junction Road

P.O.Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, LLC
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, Inc.
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

The Island Telephone Company
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

The Merchants and Farmers Telephone Company
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

The State Long Distance Telephone Company, LLC
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Title Page 24
Cancels Original Title Page 24

ISSUING CARRIERS

NAME OF COMPANY PREVIOUS TARIFF CANCELLED

TDS Telecom Companies-Group G, Comprised of the Following Issuing Carriers (Cont’d)

The West Penobscot Telephone and Telegraph Company
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Township Telephone Company, Inc.
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Winstead Telephone Company
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

TDS Telecom Companies™

Norway Telephone Company, Inc.*
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Oakman Telephone Company, Inc.*
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

The Vanlue Telephone Company*
525 Junction Road

P.O.Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

S and W Telephone Company, Inc.*
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

West Point Telephone Company, Inc.*
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

Mid-State Telephone Company - KMP* (T)
525 Junction Road

P.O. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

*Common Line Rates only
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
208th Revised Page 0-1
Cancels 207th Revised Page 0-1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Title Page 1 to 17-5134 of this tariff and Supplement 10 are effective as of the date shown. Original and
revised pages as named below contain all changes that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title Ist 0-4.18 2nd 0-24.1 4th
Title 2 25th 0-4.19 2nd 0-24.2 Ist
Title 3 7th* 0-4.20 9th* 0-24.3 5th
Title 4 4th 0-4.21 6th* 0-24.4 2nd
Title 5 Ist 0-4.22 Original 0-24.5 2nd
Title 6 Original 0-4.23 Original 0-24.6 2nd
Title 7 2nd 0-4.24 Original 0-24.7 2nd
Title 8 Ist* 0-4.25 Original 0-24.8 2nd
Title 9 Original 0-4.26 Original 0-24.9 2nd
Title 10 2nd 0-4.27 Ist 0-24.10 2nd
Title 11 2nd 0-4.28 Original 0-24.11 3rd
Title 12 Original 0-4.29 Original 0-24.12 Ist
Title 13 Original 0-4.30 Original 0-24.13 Ist
Title 14 Original 0-4.31 Original 0-24.14 2nd
Title 15 Original 0-4.32 Original 0-24.15 Ist
Title 16 Original 0-4.33 3rd* 0-24.16 2nd
Title 17 Original 0-4.34 Original 0-24.17 4th
Title 18 Original 0-4.35 Original 0-24.18 3rd
Title 19 Original 0-4.36 3rd* 0-24.19 5th
Title 20 Original 0-4.37 Original 0-24.20 Ist
Title 21 Original 0-4.38 Original 0-24.21 2nd*
Title 22 Original 0-4.39 Original 0-24.22 Ist
Title 23 Ist* 0-4.40 Original 0-24.23 Original
Title 24 Ist* 0-4.41 Original 0-24.24 Original
0-1 208th* 0-4.42 Ist* 0-24.25 Original
0-1.0 Lst* 0-4.43 Lst* 0-24.26 Original
0-1.1 27th 0-5 Original 0-24.27 Original
0-2 30th 0-6 Ist 0-24.28 Original
0-3 56th* 0-7 10th 0-24.29 Original
0-3.1 6th 0-7.1 2nd 0-24.30 Original
0-4 81st* 0-8 7th 0-24.31 Original
0-4.0 Original 0-9 7th 0-24.32 Original
0-4.1 72nd* 0-9.1 2nd 0-24.33 Original
0-4.1.1 3rd 0-10 2nd 0-24.34 Original
0-4.2 66th 0-11 3rd 0-24.35 Original
0-4.3 79th 0-12 4th 0-24.36 Ist
0-4.4 70th 0-13 2nd 0-24.37 Ist
0-4.4.1 9th 0-14 Ist 0-24.38 Original
0-4.5 66th 0-15 Original 0-24.39 Ist
0-4.6 77th* 0-16 3rd 0-24.40 Original
0-4.7 29th* 0-17 2nd 0-24.41 Original
0-4.8 16th 0-18 Original 0-24.42 Original
0-4.9 24th 0-19 4th 0-24.43 Original
0-4.10 11th 0-20 2nd 0-24.44 Original
0-4.11 4th 0-21 Original 0-24.45 Original
0-4.12 Sth 0-22 4th 0-24.46 Original
0-4.13 3rd 0-23 8th 0-24.47 Original
0-4.14 Sth* 0-23.1 7th 0-24.48 Original
0-4.15 3rd 0-24 4th 0-24.49 Original
0-4.16 2nd 0-24.50 Original
0-4.17 Ist 0-24.51 Original

0-24.52 Original
*Issued March 16, 2018 0-24.53 Ist
Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 0-1.0
Cancels Original Page 0-1.0

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
0-24.54 Original 0-25 Ist
0-24.55 Original 0-26 4th
0-24.56 Original 0-27 4th
0-24.57 Original 0-27.1 Original
0-24.58 Original 0-28 2nd
0-24.59 Original 0-29 2nd
0-24.60 Original 0-30 Ist
0-24.61 Original 0-31 Ist
0-24.62 Original 0-32 3rd
0-24.63 Original 0-32.1 Original
0-24.64 Original 0-33 Ist
0-24.65 Original 0-34 Original
0-24.66 Original 1-1 Ist
0-24.67 Original
0-24.68 Original
0-24.69 Original
0-24.70 Original
0-24.71 Original
0-24.72 Original
0-24.73 Original
0-24.74 Original
0-24.75 Original
0-24.76 Original
0-24.77 Original
0-24.78 Original
0-24.79 Original
0-24.80 Original
0-24.81 Original
0-24.82 Original
0-24.83 Original
0-24.84 Original
0-24.85 Original
0-24.86 Original
0-24.87 Original
0-24.88 Original
0-24.89 Original
0-24.90 Original
0-24.91 Original
0-24.92 Original
0-24.93 Original
0-24.94 Original
0-24.95 Ist*
*Issued March 16, 2018
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
56th Revised Page 0-3
Cancels 55th Revised Page 0-3

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
6-111 Original 7-3.4 12th 7-13.1 Sth
6-112 Ist 7-3.4.1 3rd 7-13.2 2nd
6-113 Ist 7-3.4.2 2nd 7-13.3 Original
6-114 Original 7-3.43 Original 7-14 2nd
6-115 2nd 7-3.4.4 Original 7-14.1 Original
6-116 Original 7-3.4.5 2nd 7-14.2 Ist
6-117 Ist 7-3.4.6 Original 7-14.3 Original
6-118 Ist 7-3.4.7 Original 7-15 Ist
6-119 2nd 7-3.4.8 Original 7-16 Original
6-120 Ist 7-3.4.9 Original 7-17 Original
6-121 Ist 7-3.4.10 Original 7-18 Original
6-122 Ist 7-3.4.11 Lst* 7-19 Original
6-123 3rd 7-3.5 14th 7-20 Original
6-123.1 Original 7-3.5.1 3rd 7-21 3rd
6-123.2 Original 7-3.5.2 Original 7-22 4th
6-124 Original 7-3.5.3 Original 7-23 Ist
6-125 Ist 7-3.5.4 Original 7-24 Ist
6-126 2nd 7-3.5.5 2nd 7-25 Ist
6-127 Ist 7-3.5.6 Original 7-26 2nd
6-128 Ist 7-3.5.7 Original 7-27 3rd
6-129 Ist 7-3.5.8 Original 7-27.1 Original
6-130 Ist 7-3.5.9 Original 7-27.2 Ist
6-130.1 Original 7-3.5.10 Original 7-28 2nd
6-130.2 Original 7-3.5.11 Lst* 7-29 Ist
6-130.3 Original 7-3.6 13th 7-30 2nd
6-131 2nd 7-3.6.1 3rd 7-30.1 Original
6-132 Ist 7-3.6.2 Original 7-30.2 Original
6-133 Ist 7-3.6.3 Original 7-30.3 Original
6-134 Ist 7-3.6.4 Original 7-30.4 Original
6-135 2nd 7-3.6.5 2nd 7-31 Ist
7-1 2nd 7-3.6.6 Original 7-32 2nd
7-2 Ist 7-3.6.7 Original 7-33 Ist
7-3 2nd 7-3.6.8 Original 7-34 2nd
7-3.1 6th 7-3.6.9 Original 7-34.1 4th
7-3.2 8th* 7-3.6.10 Original 7-34.2 4th
7-3.2.1 2nd 7-3.6.11 Lst* 7-34.3 3rd
7-3.2.2 Original 7-3.7 Sth 7-34.3.1 Ist
7-3.2.3 Ist 7-4 Ist 7-34.3.2 Original
7-3.2.4 Original 7-5 Ist 7-34.3.3 Original
7-3.2.5 Original 7-5.1 Original 7-3434 Original
7-3.2.6 Original 7-6 2nd 7-34.4 4th
7-3.2.7 Original 7-6.1 Original 7-34.5 Original
7-3.2.8 Original 7-7 Ist 7-34.6 Original
7-3.2.9 Lst* 7-8 2nd 7-34.7 Original
7-3.3 9th 7-9 Original 7-34.8 Original
7-3.3.1 3rd 7-10 2nd 7-34.9 Original
7-3.3.2 Ist 7-10.1 Original 7-34.10 Ist
7-3.3.3 Original 7-10.2 Original 7-34.11 Ist
7-3.3.4 Original 7-10.3 Original 7-35 Ist
7-3.3.5 2nd 7-11 Original 7-36 2nd
7-3.3.6 Original 7-12 Ist 7-37 Ist
7-3.3.7 Original 7-13 2nd 7-38 Ist
7-3.3.8 Original 7-39 2nd
7-3.3.9 Original 7-39.1 2nd
7-3.3.10 Original 7-39.2 Original
7-3.3.11 Ist* 7-40 Ist
*
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

Page

15-11
15-12
15-13
15-14

15-43
15-44
15-45
15-46
15-47
15-48
15-49
15-50
15-51
15-52
15-53
15-54
15-55
16-1
16-1.1
16-1.1.1
16-1.1.2

Number of
Revision
Except as
Indicated

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Ist
Original
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Ist
Original
Original
Original
Ist
Ist
Original
Ist
Original
Original
Original
Original
Ist
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Ist
5th
4th*
Original
Original

*Issued March 16, 2018

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
Number of
Revision
Except as
Page Indicated
16-1.1.3 Original
16-1.1.4 Original
16-1.1.5 Ist
16-1.1.6 Original
16-1.1.7 Original
16-1.1.8 Original
16-1.1.9 Original
16-1.1.10 Original
16-1.1.11 Ist*
16-1.2 Original
16-2 2nd
16-3 Original
16-4 Ist
16-4.1 Original
16-5 Ist
16-5.1 Original
16-6 2nd
16-7 2nd
16-8 Ist
16-8.1 Original
16-8.2 Original
16-9 Original
16-10 Original
16-11 Original
16-11.1 Original
16-11.2 Original
16-11.3 Original
16-11.4 Original
16-12 10th
16-12.1 3rd
16-12.2 Ist
16-13 3rd
16-14 3rd
16-15 2nd
16-16 Ist
16-17 Ist
16-18 Original
16-19 Ist
16-20 Ist

Transmittal No. 214

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
81st Revised Page 0-4

16-27.

7
7
7
7
7
16-27.
7
16-27.

7

7

7

16-27.

Cancels 80th Revised Page 0-4

Number of
Revision
Except as
Indicated

Original
Original
Ist
Original
Original
3rd
Original
Original
Ist
Original
Ist
14th*
Original
Original
Original
3rd
Ist
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Ist*
7th*
Original
6th
Original
Original
Original
3rd
Ist
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Ist*
3rd
2nd
3rd

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
72nd Revised Page 0-4.1
Cancels 71st Revised Page 0-4.1
ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
16-40.10 Ist 16-50.11 Original 16-71 3rd
16-40.11 2nd 16-50.12 Original 16-72 Ist
16-40.12 2nd 16-50.13 Original 16-72.1 3rd
16-40.12.0 Original 16-50.14 Original 16-72.1.1 Original
16-40.12.1 Original 16-50.15 Original 16-72.2 Original
16-40.12.2 Original 16-51 2nd 16-73 2nd
16-40.12.3 Original 16-51.1 Original 16-74 Original
16-40.12.4 Original 16-51.2 Original 16-75 Original
16-40.13 2nd 16-52 2nd 16-76 Original
16-40.14 Sth 16-52.1 Original 16-77 Original
16-40.15 5th 16-53 Original 16-78 Ist
16-40.16 2nd 16-54 Original 16-78.1 Original
14018 and o3 I 16783 Ongimal
16-40. n ; 101 -78. rigina
16-40.19 2nd 1 Original 16-78.4 Original
16-40.20 2nd 16-55.3 Orlgmal 16-78.5 Or1g1nal
16-40.21 an 16_56 Orl inal 16-78.6 Orlglnal
16-40.22 2nd 1637 o 16-78.7 Original
16-40.23 2nd 16-58 Ist 16-78.8 Original
16-40.24 2nd 1 6- s 16-78.9 Original
16-40.25 2nd -59 Ist 16-78.10 Original
16-40.26 Original 16-60 Ist 16-78.11 Original
16-40.27 Original 16-60.1 Original 16-78.12 Original
16-40.28 Original 16-60.2 Original 16-78.13 Original
16-40.29 Original 16-60.3 Original 16-78.14 Original
16-40.30 Original 16-61 Tth* 16-78.15 Original
16-40.31 Original 16-61.0 Original 16-78.16 Original
16-41 6th 16-61.0.1 Original 16-79 9th
16-41.1 5th 16-61.0.2 Original 16-79.1 2nd
16-41.2 2nd 16-61.0.3 Original 16-79.2 Original
16-41.3 Ist 16-61.0.4 Ist 16-80 3rd
16-42 2nd 16-61.0.5 Original 16-81 4th
16-43 Ist 16-61.0.6 Original 16-81.1 2nd
16-44 2nd 16-61.0.7 Original %2% gfg
16-45 2nd 16-61.0.8 Original leea 3t H
16-46 2nd 16-61.0.9 Original L6841 It
16-47 Ist 16-61.0.10 Ist* 16-85 3ed
16-48 1st 16-61.1 OI‘lgll’lal 16-86 4th
16-49 2nd 16-62 2nd 16-87 4th
16-49.1 Ist 16-63 Original 16-88 nd
16-50 3rd 16-64 Original 16-89 4th
16-50.1 2nd 16-65 Original
16-50.2 2nd 16-66 Original
16-50.3 2nd 16-67 Original
16-50.4 Ist 16-68 Original
16-50.5 Ist 16-69 Original
16-50.6 Ist 16-70 Original
16-50.7 Original
16-50.8 Original
16-50.9 Original
16-50.10 Original
*Issued March 16, 2018 Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
77th Revised Page 0-4.6
Cancels 76th Revised Page 0-4.6

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-555 Ist 17-598.1 Original 17-638 Ist
17-556 Ist 17-599 3rd 17-639 Ist
17-557 Ist 17-600 8th 17-640 13th
17-558 2nd 17-601 7th 17-641 3rd
17-559 3rd 17-602 2nd 17-642 7th
17-560 1st 17-603 7th 17-643 6th
17-561 Ist 17-604 2nd 17-644 Ist
17-562 Ist 17-605 2nd 17-645 Ist
17-563 Ist 17-606 2nd 17-646 13th
17-563.1 5th 17-607 4th 17-647 3rd
17-564 3rd 17-608 2nd 17-648 13th
17-565 4th 17-609 9th 17-649 8th
17-566 6th 17-610 4th 17-650 3rd
17-566.1 3rd 17-611 5th 17-651 1st
17-567 5th 17-612 10th 17-652 st
17-568 1st 17-613 3rd 17-653 st
17-569 Ist 17-614 2nd 17-654 Ist
17-570 Ist 17-615 3rd 17-655 Ist
17-571 Ist 17-616 9th 17-656 Ist
17-572 Ist 17-617 7th 17-657 Ist
17-573 5th 17-618 9th 17-658 2nd
17-574 3rd 17-619 9th 17-659 3rd
17-575 4th 17-620 6th - r
17-576 4th 17-621 8th 17-660 2nd
17-577 Ist 17-621.1 1st 17-660.1 5th
17-578 1st 17-622 2nd 17-661 1st
17-579 1st 17-623 2nd 17-662 Ist
17-580 5th 17-624 2nd 17-663 Ist
17-581 3rd 17-625 2nd 17-664 5th
%7-5% 5tg %;-ggg grg 17-665 6th

7-5 3r - r -
17-584 d 17628 3d 17t o
17-586 Ist 17-630 2nd i
17-587 ond 17-630.0 6th 17-669 9th
17-588 ond 17-630.1 2nd 17-670 9th
17-589 ond 17-630.2 2nd 17-671 7th
17-590 1st 17-630.3 2nd 17-672 4th
17-591 1st 17-630.4 2nd 17-673 6th
17-592 1st 17-630.5 1st 17-674 6th
17-593 2nd %; -ggg.g %ng 17-675 6th
17-594 2nd -630. n -
17-595 1st 17-630.8 2nd %;2;? 152%]
17-596 1st 17-631 10th 17-678 8th
17-597 1st 17-631.1 59th* 17-679 4th
17-597.1 5th 17-632 Ist - ¢
17-597.1.1 2nd 17-633 10th 17-680 12th
17-597.2 Ist 17-634 13th 17-631 9th
17-597.3 Ist 17-635 Ist 17-682 5th
17-598 3rd 17-636 1st 17-683 4th
17-637 Ist
*k
Issued March 16, 2018 Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
29th Revised Page 0-4.7
Cancels 28th Revised Page 0-4.7

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-684 4th 17-722 Lst 17-760 8th
17-685 12th 17-723 3rd 17-761 8th
17-686 6th };%‘5‘ ist 17-762 7th
17-687 12th 17778 1ot 17-763 7th
17-688 12th 17-727 7th 17-764 7th
17-689 7th 17-728 Ist 17-765 8th
17-690 5th 17729 th 17-766 8th
17-691 15th 17730 “th 17-767 8th
17-692 8th 17731 “th 17-768 $th
17-692.1 8th 17-732 Ist 17-769 7th
17-692.2 8th 17932.1 sth 17-770 8th
17-692.3 5th 17-732.2 3rd 17-771 7th
17-692.4 2nd 17-733 Ist 17-772 7th
17-692.5 5th 17-734 Ist 17-773 8th
17-692.6 5th 17735 Ist 17-774 Ist
17-693 4th 17736 lst 17-775 8th
17-694 4th 17737 1st 17-776 8th
17-696 2nd 17730 Ist 17-778 Ist
17-697 2nd 17.740 lst 17-779 Ist
17-698 Original 17-741 Ist 17-780 Ist
17-700 lst 17_742' 1st 17-782 1st
17-701 Original 17-743 1st 17-783 1st
17-701.1 6th ) 17-784 Ist
17-702 Original 17-744 Ist 17-785 Ist
17-703 Original 17-745 7th 17-786 ot
17-704 Original 17-746 4th B
17-705 2nd 17-747 4th 17-787 Ist
17-706 2nd 17-748 4th 17-788 st
17-708 Ist 17-750 4th 17-790 6th
17-710 1st 17-750.2 3rd 17-792 6th
1711 Ist 17-750.3 Ist 17-793 7th
17-712 3rd ' ¥ 17-794 7th
17-713 3rd 17-751 Sth 17-795 6th
17-714 Ist 17-752 Ist 17-796 6th
17-715 5th 17-753 3rd 17'797 2th
17-716 1st 17-754 3rd B
17-717 st 17-755 3rd 17-798 8th
17-718 Ist 17-756 7th 17-799 8th
17-719 4th 17-757 Lst 17-799.1 5th
17-720 1st 17-758 1st 17-800 7th
17-721 7th 17-759 ond 17-801 7th
*Issued March 16, 2018
Transmittal No. 214
Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018
Emmanuel Staurulakis
President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 0-4.14

Cancels 4th Revised Page 0-4.14

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-1562 Ist 17-1606 2nd 17-1647.6 Original
17-1563 Original 17-1607 Ist 17-1647.7 2nd
17-1564 Original 17-1608 2nd 17-1647.8 Original
17-1565 Original 17-1609 2nd 17-1648 2nd*
17-1566 Original 17-1610 2nd 17-1649 Original
17-1567 2nd 17-1611 Original 17-1650 Original
17-1568 Ist 17-1612 Lst 17-1651 Original
17-1569 Ist 17-1613 2nd 17-1652 Original
17-1570 2nd 17-1614 Ist 17-1653 Original
17-1571 2nd 17-1615 Original 17-1654 Original
17-1572 2nd 17-1616 Original 17-1655 Original
17-1573 2nd 17-1617 Original 17-1656 Original
17-1574 2nd 17-1618 2nd 17-1657 Original
17-1575 2nd 17-1619 Original 17-1658 Original
17-1576 2nd 17-1620 Original 17-1659 Original
17-1577 2nd 17-1621 Lst 17-1660 Original
17-1578 2nd 17-1622 Original 17-1661 Original
17-1579 2nd 17-1623 Original 17-1662 Original
17-1580 2nd 17-1624 2nd 17-1663 Original
17-1581 2nd 17-1625 Original 17-1664 Original
17-1582 2nd 17-1626 2nd 17-1665 Original
17-1583 2nd 17-1627 Original 17-1666 Original
17-1584 2nd 17-1628 Original 17-1667 Original
17-1585 Original 17-1629 2nd 17-1668 Original
17-1586 2nd 17-1630 Original 17-1669 Original
17-1587 2nd 17-1631 2nd 17-1670 Original
17-1588 Original 17-1632 Original 17-1671 Original
17-1589 Original 17-1633 2nd 17-1672 Original
17-1590 Original 17-1634 Original 17-1673 Original
17-1591 Original 17-1635 Original 17-1674 Original
17-1592 Original 17-1636 Original 17-1675 Original
17-1593 Original 17-1637 Original 17-1676 Original
17-1594 Original 17-1638 Original 17-1677 Ist
17-1595 Original 17-1639 Original 17-1678 2nd
17-1596 Original 17-1640 Original 17-1679 Ist
17-1597 2nd 17-1641 Original 17-1680 2nd
17-1598 Original 17-1642 Original 17-1681 2nd
17-1599 Original 17-1643 Original 17-1682 Ist
17-1600 Original 17-1644 2nd 17-1683 Ist
17-1601 2nd 17-1645 Original 17-1684 2nd
17-1602 2nd 17-1646 Original 17-1685 Ist
17-1603 2nd 17-1647 Original 17-1686 Original
17-1604 2nd 17-1647.1 2nd 17-1687 Original
17-1605 2nd 17-1647.2 2nd 17-1688 Ist
17-1647.3 2nd 17-1689 2nd
17-1647.4 2nd 17-1690 2nd
17-1647.5 2nd 17-1691 2nd
17-1692 2nd
17-1693 2nd

*Issued March 16, 2018 Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
9th Revised Page 0-4.20
Cancels 8th Revised Page 0-4.20

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-2333 Original 17-2376 Ist 17-2419 Original
17-2334 Ist 17-2377 Ist 17-2420 Original
17-2335 Original 17-2378 Ist 17-2421 Original
17-2336 Ist 17-2379 Ist 17-2422 Original
17-2337 Original 17-2380 Ist 17-2423 Original
17-2338 Original 17-2381 Ist 17-2424 Original
17-2339 Original 17-2382 Ist 17-2425 Ist
17-2340 Original 17-2383 Ist 17-2426 Original
17-2341 Original 17-2384 Ist 17-2427 Original
17-2342 Ist 17-2385 Ist 17-2428 Original
17-2343 Original 17-2386 Ist 17-2428.1 Ist
17-2344 Original 17-2387 Ist 17-2428.2 Ist
17-2345 Original 17-2388 Ist 17-2428.3 Ist
17-2346 Ist 17-2389 Ist 17-2428.4 Ist
17-2347 Ist 17-2390 Ist 17-2428.5 Ist
17-2348 Ist 17-2391 Ist 17-2428.6 Ist
17-2349 Ist 17-2392 Original 17-2428.7 Ist
17-2350 Ist 17-2393 Ist 17-2428.8 Ist
17-2351 Ist 17-2394 Original 17-2428.9 Ist
17-2352 Ist 17-2395 Original 17-2428.10 Ist
17-2353 Ist 17-2396 6th* 17-2429 6th*
17-2354 Ist 17-2397 Original 17-2430 Original
17-2355 Ist 17-2398 Original 17-2431 Original
17-2356 Ist 17-2399 Original 17-2432 Original
17-2357 Ist 17-2400 Ist 17-2433 Ist
17-2358 Ist 17-2401 Original 17-2434 Original
17-2359 Ist 17-2402 Original 17-2435 Original
17-2360 Original 17-2403 Original 17-2436 Original
17-2361 Ist 17-2404 Original 17-2437 Original
17-2362 Ist 17-2405 Original 17-2438 Original
17-2363 Original 17-2406 Ist 17-2439 Ist
17-2364 Original 17-2407 Original 17-2440 Original
17-2365 Original 17-2408 Original 17-2441 Original
17-2366 Original 17-2409 Original 17-2442 Original
17-2367 Original 17-2410 Original 17-2443 Original
17-2368 Original 17-2411 Ist 17-2444 Ist
17-2369 Original 17-2412 Original 17-2445 Original
17-2370 Original 17-2413 Ist 17-2446 Ist
17-2371 Original 17-2414 Ist 17-2447 Ist
17-2372 Ist 17-2415 Original 17-2448 Original
17-2373 Original 17-2416 Original 17-2449 Original
17-2374 Original 17-2417 Original
17-2375 Original 17-2418 Original

*Issued March 16, 2018 Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
6th Revised Page 0-4.21
Cancels 5th Revised Page 0-4.21

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-2450 Original 17-2481 3rd* 17-2524 Original
17-2451 Original 17-2482 3rd* 17-2525 Original
17-2452 Original 17-2483 3rd* 17-2526 Original
17-2453 Original 17-2484 3rd* 17-2527 Original
17-2454 Original 17-2485 3rd* 17-2528 Original
17-2455 Original 17-2486 3rd* 17-2529 Original
17-2456 Original 17-2487 3rd* 17-2530 Original
17-2457 Original 17-2488 3rd* 17-2531 Original
17-2458 Ist 17-2489 3rd* 17-2532 Original
17-2459 Original 17-2490 3rd* 17-2533 Original
17-2460 Original 17-2491 3rd* 17-2534 Original
17-2461 Original 17-2492 3rd* 17-2535 Original
17-2462 Ist* 17-2493 3rd* 17-2536 Original
17-2463 1st* 17-2494 Original 17-2537 Original
17-2464 Ist* 17-2495 Original 17-2538 Original
17-2465 Ist* 17-2496 Original 17-2539 Original
17-2466 Ist 17-2497 Original 17-2540 Original
17-2467 Sth* 17-2498 Original 17-2541 Original
17-2468 Sth* 17-2499 Original 17-2542 Original
17-2469 Sth* 17-2500 Original 17-2543 Original
17-2470 Sth* 17-2501 Original 17-2544 Original
17-2471 Sth* 17-2502 Original 17-2545 Original
17-2472 Sth* 17-2503 Original 17-2546 Original
17-2473 Sth* 17-2504 Original 17-2547 Original
17-2474 Sth* 17-2505 Original 17-2548 Original
17-2475 Sth* 17-2506 Original 17-2549 Original
17-2476 Original 17-2507 Original 17-2550 Original
17-2477 Ist 17-2508 Original 17-2551 Original
17-2478 Ist* 17-2509 Original 17-2552 Original
17-2479 Ist* 17-2510 Original 17-2553 Original
17-2480 Original 17-2511 Original 17-2554 Original
17-2512 Original 17-2555 Original
17-2513 Original 17-2556 Original
17-2514 Original 17-2557 Original
17-2515 Original 17-2558 Original
17-2516 Original 17-2559 Original
17-2517 Original 17-2560 Original
17-2518 Original 17-2561 Original
17-2519 Original 17-2562 Original
17-2520 Original 17-2563 Original
17-2521 Original 17-2564 Original
17-2522 Original 17-2565 Original
17-2523 Original 17-2566 Original

*Issued March 16, 2018 Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 0-4.33
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 0-4.33

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-3854 Original 17-3894 Original 17-3933 Original
17-3855 Original 17-3895 Original 17-3934 Original
17-3856 Original 17-3896 Original 17-3935 Original
17-3857 Original 17-3897 Original 17-3936 Original
17-3858 Original 17-3898 Original 17-3937 Original
17-3859 Original 17-3899 Original 17-3938 Original
17-3860 Original 17-3900 Original 17-3939 Original
17-3861 Original 17-3901 Original 17-3940 Original
17-3862 Original 17-3902 Original 17-3941 Original
17-3863 Original 17-3903 Original 17-3942 Original
17-3864 Original 17-3904 Original 17-3943 Original
17-3865 Original 17-3905 Original 17-3944 Original
17-3866 Original 17-3906 Original 17-3945 Original
17-3867 Original 17-3907 Original 17-3946 Original
17-3868 Original 17-3908 Original 17-3947 Original
17-3869 Original 17-3909 Original 17-3948 Original
17-3870 Original 17-3910 Original 17-3949 Original
17-3871 Original 17-3911 Original 17-3950 Original
17-3872 Original 17-3912 Original 17-3951 Original
17-3873 Original 17-3913 3rd* 17-3952 Original
17-3874 Original 17-3914 Original 17-3953 Original
17-3875 Original 17-3915 Original 17-3954 Original
17-3876 Original 17-3916 Original 17-3955 Original
17-3877 Original 17-3917 Original 17-3956 Original
17-3878 3rd* 17-3918 Original 17-3957 Original
17-3879 Original 17-3919 Original 17-3958 Original
17-3880 Original 17-3920 Original 17-3959 Original
17-3881 Original 17-3921 Original 17-3960 Original
17-3882 Original 17-3922 Original 17-3961 Original
17-3883 Original 17-3923 Original 17-3962 Original
17-3884 Original 17-3924 Original 17-3963 Original
17-3885 Original 17-3925 Original 17-3964 Original
17-3886 Original 17-3926 Original 17-3965 Original
17-3887 Original 17-3927 Original 17-3966 Original
17-3888 Original 17-3928 Original 17-3967 Original
17-3889 Original 17-3929 Original 17-3968 Original
17-3890 Original 17-3930 Original 17-3969 Original
17-3891 Original 17-3931 Original 17-3970 Original
17-3892 Original 17-3932 Original 17-3971 Original
17-3893 Original
*Issued March 16, 2018 Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 0-4.36
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 0-4.36

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-4212 Original 17-4253 Original 17-4289 Original
17-4213 Original 17-4254 Original 17-4290 Original
17-4214 Original 17-4255 Original 17-4291 Original
17-4215 Original 17-4256 Original 17-4292 Original
17-4216 Original 17-4257 Original 17-4293 Original
17-4217 Original 17-4258 Original 17-4294 Original
17-4218 Original 17-4259 Original 17-4295 Original
17-4219 Original 17-4260 Original 17-4296 Original
17-4220 Original 17-4261 Original 17-4297 Original
17-4221 Original 17-4262 Original 17-4298 Original
17-4222 Original 17-4263 Original 17-4299 Original
17-4223 Original 17-4264 Original 17-4300 Original
17-4224 Original 17-4265 Original 17-4301 Original
17-4225 Original 17-4266 Original 17-4302 Original
17-4226 Original 17-4267 Original 17-4303 Original
17-4227 Original 17-4268 Original 17-4304 Original
17-4228 Original 17-4269 Original 17-4305 Original
17-4229 Original 17-4270 Original 17-4306 Original
17-4230 Original 17-4271 Original 17-4307 Original
17-4231 Original 17-4272 Original 17-4308 Original
17-4232 Original 17-4273 Original 17-4309 Original
17-4233 Original 17-4274 Original 17-4310 Original
17-4234 Original 17-4275 Original 17-4311 Original
17-4235 Original 17-4276 Original 17-4312 Original
17-4236 Original 17-4277 Original 17-4313 Original
17-4237 Original 17-4278 Original 17-4314 Original
17-4238 Original 17-4279 Original 17-4315 Original
17-4239 Original 17-4280 3rd* 17-4316 Original
17-4240 Original 17-4281 Original 17-4317 Original
17-4241 Original 17-4282 Original 17-4318 Original
17-4242 Original 17-4283 Original 17-4319 Original
17-4243 Original 17-4284 Original 17-4320 Original
17-4244 Original 17-4285 Original 17-4321 Original
17-4245 Original 17-4286 Original 17-4322 Original
17-4246 Original 17-4287 Original 17-4323 Original
17-4247 Original 17-4288 Original 17-4324 Original
17-4248 Original 17-4325 Original
17-4249 Original
17-4250 Original
17-4251 Original
17-4252 Original
*Issued March 16, 2018 Transmittal No. 214
Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 0-4.42
Cancels Original Page 0-4.42

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-4899 Original 17-4940 Original 17-4978 Original
17-4900 Original 17-4941 Original 17-4979 Original
17-4901 Original 17-4942 Original 17-4980 Original
17-4902 Original 17-4943 Original 17-4981 Original
17-4903 Original 17-4944 Original 17-4982 Original
17-4904 Original 17-4945 Original 17-4983 Original
17-4905 Original 17-4946 Original 17-4984 Original
17-4906 Original 17-4947 Original 17-4985 Original
17-4907 Original 17-4948 Original 17-4986 Original
17-4908 Original 17-4949 Original 17-4987 Original
17-4909 Original 17-4950 Original 17-4988 Original
17-4910 Original 17-4951 Original 17-4989 Original
17-4911 Original 17-4952 Original 17-4990 Original
17-4912 Original 17-4953 Original 17-4991 Original
17-4913 Original 17-4954 Original 17-4992 Original
17-4914 Original 17-4955 Original 17-4993 Ist*
17-4915 Original 17-4956 Original 17-4994 Lst*
17-4916 Original 17-4957 Original 17-4995 Ist*
17-4917 Original 17-4958 Original 17-4996 Original
17-4918 Original 17-4959 Original 17-4997 Original
17-4919 Original 17-4960 Original 17-4998 Original
17-4920 Original 17-4961 Original 17-4999 Original
17-4921 Original 17-4962 Original 17-5000 Original
17-4922 Original 17-4963 Original 17-5001 Original
17-4923 Original 17-4964 Original 17-5002 Original
17-4924 Original 17-4965 Original 17-5003 Original
17-4925 Original 17-4966 Original 17-5004 Original
17-4926 Original 17-4967 Original 17-5005 Original
17-4927 Original 17-4968 Original 17-5006 Original
17-4928 Original 17-4969 Original 17-5007 Original
17-4929 Original 17-4970 Original 17-5008 Original
17-4930 Original 17-4971 Original 17-5009 Original
17-4931 Original 17-4972 Original 17-5010 Original
17-4932 Original 17-4973 Original 17-5011 Original
17-4933 Original 17-4974 Original 17-5012 Original
17-4934 Original 17-4975 Original 17-5013 Original
17-4935 Original 17-4976 Original 17-5014 Original
17-4936 Original 17-4977 Original 17-5015 Original
17-4937 Ist* 17-5016 Original
17-4938 Original
17-4939 Original

Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 0-4.43
Cancels Original Page 0-4.43

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-5017 Original 17-5058 Original 17-5097 Original
17-5018 Original 17-5059 Original 17-5098 Original
17-5019 Original 17-5060 Original 17-5099 Original
17-5020 Original 17-5061 Original 17-5100 Original
17-5021 Original 17-5062 Original 17-5101 Original
17-5022 Original 17-5063 Original 17-5102 Original
17-5023 Original 17-5064 Original 17-5103 Original
17-5024 Original 17-5065 Original 17-5104 Original
17-5025 Original 17-5066 Original 17-5105 Original
17-5026 Original 17-5067 Original 17-5106 Ist*
17-5027 Original 17-5068 Original 17-5107 Original
17-5028 Original 17-5069 Original 17-5108 Original
17-5029 Original 17-5070 Original 17-5109 Original
17-5030 Original 17-5071 Original 17-5110 Original
17-5031 Original 17-5072 Original 17-5111 Original
17-5032 Original 17-5073 Original 17-5112 Original
17-5033 Original 17-5074 Original 17-5113 Original
17-5034 Original 17-5075 Original 17-5114 Original
17-5035 Original 17-5076 Original 17-5115 Original
17-5036 Original 17-5077 Original 17-5116 Original
17-5037 Original 17-5078 Original 17-5117 Original
17-5038 Original 17-5079 Original 17-5118 Original
17-5039 Original 17-5080 Original 17-5119 Original
17-5040 Original 17-5081 Original 17-5120 Original
17-5041 Original 17-5082 Original 17-5121 Original
17-5042 Original 17-5083 Original 17-5122 Original
17-5043 Original 17-5084 Original 17-5123 Original
17-5044 Original 17-5085 Original 17-5124 Original
17-5045 Original 17-5086 Original 17-5125 Original
17-5046 Original 17-5087 Original 17-5126 Original
17-5047 Ist* 17-5088 Original 17-5127 Original
17-5048 Original 17-5089 Original 17-5128 Original
17-5049 Original 17-5090 Original 17-5129 Original
17-5050 Original 17-5091 Original 17-5130 Original
17-5051 Original 17-5092 Original 17-5131 Original
17-5052 Original 17-5093 Original 17-5132 Original
17-5053 Original 17-5094 Original 17-5133 Original
17-5054 Original 17-5095 Original 17-5134 Original
17-5055 Original 17-5096 Original
17-5056 Original
17-5057 Original
*[ssued March 16, 2018 Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 0-24.21

Cancels 1st Revised Page 0-24.21

ACCESS SERVICE
TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont’d)
Page No.
17. RATES AND CHARGES - TDS Telecom Companies-Group A:
Camden Telephone & Telegraph Company, Inc. d/b/a TDS Telecom
Mt. Vernon Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom
Oklahoma Communication Systems, LLC d/b/a TDS Telecom
Tennessee Telephone Company d/b/a TDS TeleCOm.......ccecvrvveeveeirreceninecirieeirieereneenes 17-751
17.1  Common Line Access Service - TDS Telecom Companies-Group A ................ 17-751
17.1.1 End USer ACCESS SETVICE ..c..eovieeiriiriieierieeiieie st etenieeteeee e eiee e 17-751
17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)......cccocvviiiniiiiiiiienieeeneene 17-751
17.2  Switched Access Service - TDS Telecom Companies-Group A. .........c.cccveeneeene 17-752
17.2.1 Nonrecurring CRAarges..........ccoveereeriiriiieiieeiiesteeeeiesieeee e eseeesiee e 17-752
17.2.2  LOCAl TIanSPOIT......ccccvieeiieeriiieeiieeeireeereeereeesereeeareesebeeereeessseeessneesanens 17-753
17.2.3 ENd OffiCe...uiiuieiiieieee et 17-756
17.2.4 Reserved for FUture USe .........cooeveriieieninieeiieeeeteeeee e 17-757
17.2.5 Assumed Minutes 0f USE........ccccviieiiiiiiiiiiiiieciee et 17-758
17.3  Special Access Service - TDS Telecom Companies-Group A .........c.cecvvevveennns 17-759
17.3.1 Surcharge for Special ACCesS SEIVICE......eevvueriirrieriieiierieeriee e eee e 17-759
17.3.2 MetalliC SEIVICE ...ccvietieiieiieniie ittt ettt 17-760
17.3.3 Telegraph Grade SEIVICE ......cccverviriiiirieiierieerieeiesee e ereereesreesseeseee s 17-761
17.3.4 Vo0ice Grade SETVICE ......ceevuiruiriiriieiieierieiiee sttt 17-762
17.3.5 Program AUdio SEIVICE......cceviierierieriieieeiieesieeettesiee et eeeneee e 17-766
17.3.6  VIAEO SEIVICE. ... .eeeiieiieiieitieiiie ettt ettt ettt st st 17-768
17.3.7 Digital Data SEIVICE......ccvververierreiieeriereesteeseeseesresreereeseesseesseesseens 17-769
17.3.8 High Capacity SEIVICE ......cccvereerireiieiieiiesieeseeieesee e eeeeseesseesseesseens 17-771
17.3.9 Individual Case Filings ........cccccevirriiriiiiiieiiieseeciiesie e 17-774
17.3.10 Synchronous Optical Channel Service ...........ccceeveeevieeecieenieeeiee e 17-775
17.4  Other Services - TDS Telecom Companies-Group A.........cccceeevverreereeneencvennnnn 17-777
17.4.1 ACCESS OTAETING.....cecivieeiiieiiieeite et e et e ree et eeareesveesreeesereeeseaeesaseas 17-777
17.4.2 Additional ENGINEEring.........cccvevvveeivierrierreesieeseesieeseesreereeseesseesseessnens 17-778
17.4.3  Additional Labor........cccooeeiiiiiiiiiieiiee et 17-779
17.4.4 Miscellan@ous SEIVICES.......ccvveeeeueierrieerieeieeecreeerteeeereeereeesereeereeesenens 17-781
17.4.5 Special Federal Government ACcess SErviCes .......ccevvvrerrrirerreeereveennnen. 17-787
17.4.6 Special Facilities Routing of Access Services .......coovvvvvveveereervesvennens 17-788
17.4.7 Specialized Service or ATTangeMENts ..........c.ceevereverererreereereesnenivesnens 17-789
17.4.8 Public Packet Data NetWorki..........cccceeeviiiiiieiciieciicciee e, 17-790
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 0-24.95
Cancels Original Page 0-24.95

ACCESS SERVICE
TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont’d)

17. RATES AND CHARGES — TDS Telecom Companies-Group G..........cccccveeveennnne

Page No.

..... 17-4937

Arcadia Telephone Company, Black Earth Telephone Company, LLC, Bonduel Telephone
Company, LLC, Burlington, Brighton and Wheatland Telephone Company, LLC, Camden
Telephone Company, Inc., Cobbosseecontee Telephone Company, Continental Telephone
Company, Grantland Telecom, LLC, Happy Valley Telephone Company, Island Telephone

Company (MI), Lewis River Telephone Company, Inc., Lewisport Telephone Company, Little
Miami Communications Corporation, Mahanoy and Mahantango Telephone Company, McDaniel

Telephone Company, Mosinee Telephone Company, LLC, Northfield Telephone Company,

Oakwood Telephone Company, Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany Falls, Perkinsville
Telephone Company, Inc., Salem Telephone Company, Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC,
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, LLC, The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, Inc.,

The Island Telephone Company (ME), The Merchants and Farmers Telephone Company, The

State Long Distance Telephone Company, LL.C, The West Penobscot Telephone and Telegraph

Company, Township Telephone Company, Inc., Winsted Telephone Company

17.1  Common Line Access Service — TDS Telecom Companies-Group G ............. 17-4937
17.1.1 End User ACCESS SETVICE .....cccuerveruieriiniiniieniiniieie sttt 17-4937
17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)......ccccccovviivinninniriiieene, 17-4937
17.2  Switched Access Service - TDS Telecom Companies-Group G ..........ccveeueee. 17-4938
17.2.1 Nonrecurring CRaIZeS.......ccceevueerierierieiieeie et erieesieeste e eseeesieesee e 17-4938
17.2.2 LOCaAl TranSPOIT......ccccuiieeuireeiieeiiieesieeeereeesiteesireeereeesereesveeeseseessnseessns 17-4939
17.2.3 ENd OffiCe....iiuieiiieieeeeee et 17-5029
17.2.4 Reserved for Future USe .........ccccevieiiiiniiniinieieneeeeeeeeeeeee 17-5059
17.2.5 Assumed Minutes 0f USE........cccvievuiiiiiiiiiiiieiieecee e 17-5060
17.3  Special Access Service - TDS Telecom Companies-Group G ..........cceevvenneee. 17-5061
17.3.1 Surcharge for Special ACCESS SEIVICE......ceevvieruiereerierrierieerieesieeneenns 17-5061
17.3.2 MetalliC SETVICE ....ccueiiuiiiiiiiiiieeieesteete ettt ettt 17-5062
17.3.3 Telegraph SEIVICE .....ccvverviiiieiieieeieeree et ereereesraeseneesseesreesteeseneees 17-5063
17.3.4 Vo0ice Grade SETVICE ......ccueruerieriiriieiieiieiieienieete sttt 17-5064
17.3.5 Program Audio SEIVICE.......cceevieiierieiieiieiieeieeiee st e et eeeesieesiee e 17-5068
17.3.6 VIdEO SEIVICE......eieuiiiieiiieiiie ettt ettt st st 17-5070
17.3.7 Digital Data SEIVICE......ccovevieeriierieriierieereereereesieeseesereereesseesreesenenns 17-5071
17.3.8 High Capacity SEIVICE ....c.cevvveriierierierieriieieereesieeseesnesreesseesseesenenns 17-5073
17.3.9 Individual Case Filings ..........cccoevierienieniieiieieeeesee e 17-5076
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17.4.1 AcCCESS OTdEIING.....ccccvvieciieeeiieeiieeciieeereeeiteesreeereeesereeeveeeseseeesseeeenas 17-5079
17.4.2 Additional ENgineering..........ccceevveevieviieviieriieriesieeseesresveesseesseesenenns 17-5080
17.4.3  Additional Labor........c.ccooiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee e 17-5081
17.4.4 Miscellaneous SEIVICES......cccvieeuireriieerieeeiieeeieeereeeeereeereeesereeeaeeeenas 17-5083
17.4.5 Special Federal Government ACCess SEIVICes .......cvrvvvrerreeerveerreeann. 17-5118
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
8th Revised Page 7-3.2
Cancels 7th Revised Page 7-3.2

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.1 General (Cont'd)

7.1.1  Channel Types (Cont'd)

B. Issuing Carrier Special Access Offerings (Cont’d)

Issuing Carrier Stud Metallic
State udy Metallic | DSL Access
Area .
Code §7.4 Connection
§7.4(B)
TDS Telecom Companies-Group AV X X
Camden Tel. and Telegraph Company, Inc. d/b/a TDS Telecom® | GA | 220351 (1) (1)
Mt. Vernon Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom!" WI | 330917 ) (1)
Oklahoma Communication Systems, LLC d/b/a TDS Telecom'" OK | 431984 (1) (1) (D)
Tennessee Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom'V) TN | 290575 (1) (1)
Chesnee Tele?phone Company, Inc. d/b/a Chesnee sc | 240515 X X
Communications
Gearheart Communications Company, Inc. d/b/a Coalfields Ky | 260408 X X
Telephone Company
Skyline Telephone Membership Corp. NC | 230501 X X
South Central Rural Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. KY | 260418 X
Yadkin Valley Telephone Membership Corporation NC | 230511 X X

TruVista Communications Companies®

Chester Telephone Company d/b/a TruVista Communications® SC | 240516

Lockhart Telephone Company d/b/a TruVista Communications® | SC | 240532

Ridgeway Telephone Company d/b/a TruVista

Communications® SC | 240541
Tri County Telephone Association, Inc. WY | 512296
Livingston Telephone Company TX | 442107 X X

(1) TDS Telecom Companies-Group A rates for four issuing carriers are pooled and listed under
“TDS Telecom Companies-Group A” in Section 17.

(2) TruVista Communications Companies rates for three issuing carriers are pooled and listed
under “TruVista Communications” in Section 17.

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
st Revised Page 7-3.2.9
Cancels Original Page 7-3.2.9

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.1 General (Cont'd)

7.1.1  Channel Types (Cont'd)

B. Issuing Carrier Special Access Offerings (Cont’d)

fosuing Carmer State Study Metallic Dxeiilézss
é;f;; §74 | Connection
§7.4(B)
TDS Telecom Companies-Group GV (Cont’d)
Mosinee Telephone Company LLC Wl | 330015 X X
Northfield Telephone Company" VT | 140061 X X
Oakwood Telephone Company‘! ot | 300645 X X
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany Falls") NY | 150114 X X (T)
Perkinsville Telephone Company, Inc.V VT | 140062 X X
Salem Telephone Company'! KY | 260417 X X
Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC) WI | 330945 X X
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, LLC®!) WI | 330952 X X
The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, Inc.) IN | 320777 X X
The Island Telephone Company!! ME | 100007 X X
The Merchant and Farmers Telephone Company IN | 320788 X X
The State Long Distance Telephone Company, LLC) WI | 330955 X X
The West Penobscot Telephone and Telegraph Company ME | 100034 X X
Township Telephone Company, Inc.) NY | 150129 X X
Winsted Telephone Company‘! MN | 361507 X X

(1) TDS Telecom Companies-Group G rates for four issuing carriers are pooled and listed under “TDS
Telecom Companies-Group G” in Section 17.

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018
President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.1 General (Cont'd)

7.1.1  Channel Types (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Ist Revised Page 7-3.3.11

B. Issuing Carrier Special Access Offerings (Cont’d)

Cancels Original Page 7-3.3.11

Issuing Carrier Telegraph | Voice Grade | Program Video Digital
§7.5 §7.6 Audio Service Data
§7.7 §7.8 §7.9
TDS Telecom Companies-Group GV (Cont’d) X X X X X
Mosinee Telephone Company LLC) X X X X X
Northfield Telephone Company " X X X X X
Oakwood Telephone Company‘! X X X X X
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany X X X X X
Falls)
Perkinsville Telephone Company, Inc.V X X X X X
Salem Telephone Company!! X X X X X
Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC) X X X X X
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, LLC®!) X X X X X
The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, X X X X X
Inc.(V
The Island Telephone Company!" X X X X X
The Merchant and Farmers Telephone Company‘” X X X X X
The State Long Distance Telephone Company, X X X X X
LLC®
The West Penobscot Telephone and Telegraph X X X X X
Company'!
Township Telephone Company, Inc.) X X X X X
X X X X X

Winsted Telephone Company‘!

(1) TDS Telecom Companies-Group G rates for four issuing carriers are pooled and listed under “TDS

Telecom Companies-Group G” in Section 17.

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Ist Revised Page 7-3.4.11
Cancels Original Page 7-3.4.11

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.1 General (Cont'd)

7.1.1  Channel Types (Cont'd)

B. Issuing Carrier Special Access Offerings (Cont’d)

Issuing Carrier High High High High High
Capacity | Capacity Capacity DS1 | Capacity DS3 Capacity
DS1 DS3 DSL Access DSL Access Term
§7.10 §7.10 Connection Connection Discounts
§7.10.3(E)(F) | §7.103(E)(F) | §7.2.8
TDS Telecom Companies-Group GV (Cont’d) X X X X X
Mosinee Telephone Company LLC") X X X X X
Northfield Telephone Company® X X X X X
Oakwood Telephone Company) X X X X X
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany X X X X X (T)
Falls(V
Perkinsville Telephone Company, Inc.(V X X X X X
Salem Telephone Company'? X X X X X
Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC) X X X X X
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, X X X X X
LLC®
The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, X X X X X
Inc.(V
The Island Telephone Company‘" X X X X
The Merchant and Farmers Telephone X X X X X
Company?
The State Long Distance Telephone X X X X X
Company, LLC"
The West Penobscot Telephone and X X X X X
Telegraph Company"
Township Telephone Company, Inc.(V X X X X X
Winsted Telephone Company'! X X X X X

(1) TDS Telecom Companies-Group G rates for four issuing carriers are pooled and listed under “TDS
Telecom Companies-Group G” in Section 17.

Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Ist Revised Page 7-3.5.11
Cancels Original Page 7-3.5.11

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.1 General (Cont'd)

7.1.1  Channel Types (Cont'd)

B. Issuing Carrier Special Access Offerings (Cont’d)

Issuing Carrier SOCS Rate SOCS Rate SOCS SOCS SOCS
Regs. I -CT Regs. II - CT
) . . . STS1 0C3 OC12
Without Mileage | With Mileage §7.11 §7.11 §7.11
Charges Charges ’ ’ '
§7.11.3 §7.11.4. -

TDS Telecom Companies-Group GV (Cont’d) X X X X
Mosinee Telephone Company LLC" X X X X
Northfield Telephone Company " X X X X
Oakwood Telephone Company) X X X X
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany X X X X (T
Falls®
Perkinsville Telephone Company, Inc.(V X X X X
Salem Telephone Company'? X X X X
Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLCV X X X X
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, X X X X
LLCY
The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, X X X X
Inc.

The Island Telephone Company” X X X X
The Merchant and Farmers Telephone X X X X
Company'?)
The State Long Distance Telephone X X X X
Company, LLC?)
The West Penobscot Telephone and X X X X
Telegraph Company"
Township Telephone Company, Inc.(! X X X X
Winsted Telephone Company'! X X X X
(1) TDS Telecom Companies-Group G rates for four issuing carriers are pooled and listed under “TDS
Telecom Companies-Group G” in Section 17.
Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 7-3.6.11

Cancels Original Page 7-3.6.11

ACCESS SERVICE
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)
7.1 General (Cont'd)
7.1.1  Channel Types (Cont'd)

B. Issuing Carrier Special Access Offerings (Cont’d)

Issuing Carrier SOCS SOCS SOCS OC3 SOCS OC12
Optional Optional DSL Access DSL Access
Rate Plan A | Rate Plan B Connection Connection
7.2.9.A §7.2.9.B §7.11.3(E),(F) | §7.11.3(E),(F)
TDS Telecom Companies-Group G X X
(Cont’d)
Mosinee Telephone Company LLC) X X
Northfield Telephone Company" X X
Oakwood Telephone Company‘! X X
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - X X
Oriskany Falls®)
Perkinsville Telephone Company, Inc.V X X
Salem Telephone Company'! X X
Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC®) X X
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, X X
LLC®
The Home Telephone Company of X X
Pittsboro, Inc.()
The Island Telephone Company'! X X
The Merchant and Farmers Telephone X X
Company
The State Long Distance Telephone X X
Company, LLC?)
The West Penobscot Telephone and X X
Telegraph Company'!
Township Telephone Company, Inc.) X X
Winsted Telephone Company‘” X X

(1) TDS Telecom Companies-Group G rates for four issuing carriers are pooled and listed under “TDS
Telecom Companies-Group G” in Section 17.

Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 16-1.1

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 16-1.1

16.1  Frame Relay Access Service (Cont’d)
Telephone Companies providing Frame Relay Access Service under this Section are
indicated in the following table. (Cont’d)
Chan-
Stand | nelized FRIC ADCE(I;SS Term
Carrier SAC -ard End . pPves | pLer Con- Dis-
Ports User q counts
FRAC nection
Port

1‘13)8 Telecom Companies — Group X % X X X

Camden Tel. and Telegraph

Company, Inc. d/b/a TDS 220351 X X X X X

Telecom™®

Mt. Vernon Telephone Company

d/b/a TDS Telecom!" 330917 X X X X X

Oklahoma Communication

Systems, LLC d/b/a TDS 431984 | X X X X X (T)

Telecom

Tennessee Telephone Company

d/b/a TDS Telecom™ 290575 X X X X X
Chesnee Telephone Company, Inc.
d/b/a Chesnee Communications 240515 X X X X X X
Gearheart Communications
Company, Inc. d/b/a Coalfields 260408 X X X X X X
Telephone Company
Skyline Telephone Membership 230501 x x X X X x
Corp.
Yadkin Valley Telephone
Membership Corp. 230511 X X X X X X
Livingston Telephone Company 442107 X X X X X

(1) TDS Telecom Companies-Group A rates for four issuing carriers are pooled and listed under “TDS

Telecom Companies-Group A” in Section 17.
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Ist Revised Page 16-1.1.11
Cancels Original Page 16-1.1.11
ACCESS SERVICE
16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)
16.1  Frame Relay Access Service (Cont’d)
Telephone Companies providing Frame Relay Access Service under this Section are
indicated in the following table. (Cont’d)
Chan-
Stand | nelized FRIC AlzfeLss Term
Carrier SAC -ard End . PvCs | DLCI Con- Dis-
Ports User 3 counts
FRAC nection
Port
TDS Telecom Companies-Group GV
(Cont’d) X X X X X
i (1)
Mosinee Telephone Company LLC 330915 < < < X <
(1)
Northfield Telephone Company 140061 < < < < <
(1)
Oakwood Telephone Company' 300645 < < X X <
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. -
Oriskany Falls" 1501141 X X X X X
Il;ecrlél)nsvﬂle Telephone Company, 140062 X X X X X
Salem Telephone Company‘" 260417 X X X X X
Scandinavia Telephone Company,
LLCO 330945 X X X X X
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin,
LLCO 330952 X X X X X
The Home Tellephone Company of 320777 x x X X X
Pittsboro, Inc.()
The Island Telephone Company(" 100007 X X X X X
The Merclllant and Farmers Telephone 320788 X X X X X
Company'!)
The State Long Distance Telephone
Company. LLCO) 330955 X X X X X
The West Penobscot 1Telephone and 100034 X X X X X
Telegraph Company‘!
Township Telephone Company, Inc.() | 150129 | X X X X X
Winsted Telephone Company? 361507 X X X X X
(1) TDS Telecom Companies-Group G rates for four issuing carriers are pooled and listed under “TDS
Telecom Companies-Group G” in Section 17.
Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

16.4  Ethernet Transport Service

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

14th Revised Page 16-27

Cancels 13th Revised Page 16-27

Telephone Companies providing Ethernet Transport Service (ETS) under this Section are
indicated in the following table.

Provides Provides
ETS ETS
Telephone Compan zitrllecll without with
P ety Code Meet Meet | ETS Term | VLAN
—_ Point Point Discount Service
Interface Interface Plan

TDS Telecom Companies-Group A X X

Camden Tel. and Telegraph Company, Inc. 220351 X X

d/b/a TDS Telecom!”

Mt. Vernon Telephone Company d/b/a TDS X X

) 330917

Telecom

Oklahoma Communication Systems, LLC 431984 X X

d/b/a TDS Telecom!”

Tennesse(?) Telephone Company d/b/a TDS 290575 X X

Telecom
Chesnee Telephone Company, Inc. 240515 X
d/b/a Chesnee Communications
Farmers Telephone Cooperative, Inc. 240520 X X X
Gearheart Communications Company, Inc. 260408 X
d/b/a Coalfields Telephone Company
Mllhngtop T'elephone Company d/b/a Ritter 290571 X
Communications
Skyline Telephone Membership Corporation 230501 X X
Yadkin Yalley Telephone Membership 230511 X
Corporation
Home Telephone ILEC, LLC d/b/a Home 240527 X X
Telecom
Mt. Horeb Telephone Company 330916 X X
Livingston Telephone Company 442107 X X

(1) TDS Telecom Companies - Group A rates for four issuing carriers are pooled and listed under “TDS
Telecom Companies-Group A” in Section 17.

Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

16.4

Ethernet Transport Service (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 16-27.0.10
Cancels Original Page 16-27.0.10

Telephone Companies providing Ethernet Transport Service (ETS) under this Section are
indicated in the following table.

Provides Provides
ETS ETS
Telephone Compan zitr%i without with
P paty Cods Meet Meet | ETS Term | VLAN
E— Point Point Discount | Service
Interface Interface Plan
TDS Telecom Companies-Group GV (Cont’d) X X
Mosinee Telephone Company LLC("
Y 330915 X X
Northfield Telephone Company"
P ey 140061 X X
Oakwood Telephone Company!!
g 300645 X X
1\:/;1128? Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany 150114 X X
Perkinsville Telephone Company, Inc.(V 140062 X X
Salem Telephone Company‘! 260417 X X
Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC) 330945 X X
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, LLC) 330952 X X
The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, 320777 X X
Inc.)
The Island Telephone Company 100007 X X
The Merchant and Farmers Telephone Company® | 320788 X X
The State Long Distance Telephone Company, 330955 X X
LLCO
The West 1Penobscot Telephone and Telegraph 100034 X X
Company'?
Township Telephone Company, Inc.() 150129 X X
Winsted Telephone Company! 361507 X X

(1) TDS Telecom Companies-Group G rates for four issuing carriers are pooled and listed under “TDS

Telecom Companies-Group G” in Section 17.

Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

7th Revised Page 16-27.1
Cancels 6th Revised Page 16-27.1
ACCESS SERVICE

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

16.4  Ethernet Transport Service

Telephone Companies providing Ethernet Transport Service (ETS) under this Section are
indicated in the following table. (Cont’d)

ETS Term Discount Plan
Options
ETS
ST ETS
Telephone Company Study Area Yolume Fixed Rate
Code Discount Option
Plan ~pton
TDS Telecom Companies-Group AW X X
Camden Tel. and Tellegraph Company, Inc. 220351 X X
d/b/a TDS Telecom™®
Mt. Vernon Telephone Company d/b/a TDS X X
) 330917
Telecom!
Oklahoma Commun}catlon Systems, LLC 431984 X X (T
d/b/a TDS Telecom™®
Tennessef: Telephone Company d/b/a TDS 290575 X X
Telecom!”
Chesnee Telephone Company, Inc. 240515
d/b/a Chesnee Communications
Farmers Telephone Cooperative, Inc. 240520
Gearheart Communications Company, Inc. 260408
d/b/a Coalfields Telephone Company
Millington Telephone Company d/b/a Ritter
L 290571
Communications
Skyline Telephone Membership Corporation 230501
Yadkin Yalley Telephone Membership 230511
Corporation
Home Telephone ILEC, LLC d/b/a/ Home 240527
Telecom
Mt. Horeb Telephone Company 330916
Livingston Telephone Company 442107 X

(1) TDS Telecom Companies-Group A rates for four issuing carriers are pooled and listed under “TDS
Telecom Companies-Group A” in Section 17.

Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Ist Revised Page 16-27.1.11
Cancels Original Page 16-27.1.11

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

16.4  Ethernet Transport Service (Cont’d)

Telephone Companies providing Ethernet Transport Service (ETS) under this Section are
indicated in the following table. (Cont’d)

ETS Term Discount Plan
Options
ETS
—_ ETS
Telephone Company Study Area Yolume Fixed Rate
Code Discount Option
Plan ~pton
TDS Telecom Companies-Group GV (Cont’d) X
i (1)
Mosinee Telephone Company LLC 330915 X
(1)
Northfield Telephone Company 140061 X
(1)
Oakwood Telephone Company 300645 X
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskan T
yemor p pany y 150114 X (T)
Perkinsville Telephone Company, Inc.(V 140062 X
Salem Telephone Company‘! 260417 X
Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC®) 330945 X
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, X
LLCW 330952
The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, 320777 X
Inc.(V
The Island Telephone Company‘! 100007 X
The Merchant and Farmers Telephone 320788 X
1
Company'?
The State Long Distance Telephone 330955 X
Company, LLC®
The West Penobscot Telephone and 100034 X
1
Telegraph Company
Township Telephone Company, Inc.) 150129 X
Winsted Telephone Company" 361507 X
(1) TDS Telecom Companies-Group G rates for four issuing carriers are pooled and listed under “TDS
Telecom Companies-Group G” in Section 17.
Transmittal No. 214
Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd)

16.7  Asynchronous Transfer Mode Cell Relay Access Service (ATM-CRS)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
7th Revised Page 16-61
Cancels 6th Revised Page 16-61

Telephone Companies providing Asynchronous Transfer Mode Cell Relay Access
Service under this Section are indicated in the following table.

DSL Access Inverse Term
Carrier SAC Ports Service VPs | VCC | Multi- | Discount
Connection plexing
Atlantic Telephone Membership
Corporation (NC) 230468 X X X X X
Home Telephone ILEC, LLC d/b/a
Home Telecom (SC) 240527
Horry Telephone Coop. (SC) 240528 X X
Mt. Horeb Telephone Co. (WI) 330916
TDS Telecom Companies —~Group A X X X X
Camden Tel. and Telegraph Company, 220351 X X X X
Inc. d/b/a TDS Telecom™
Mt. Vernon Telephone Company d/b/a 330917 X X X X
TDS Telecom
Oklahoma Communication Systems, 431984 X X X X
LLC d/b/a TDS Telecom"
Tennessee Telephone Company d/b/a 290575 X X X X
TDS Telecom
Chesnee Telephone Company, Inc. 240515 X X X X
d/b/a Chesnee Communications
Gearheart Communications Company, 260408 X X X X
Inc. d/b/a Coalfields Telephone Company
Skyline Telephone Membership Corp. 230501 X X X X
Yadkin Valley Telephone Membership 230511 X X X X
Corporation
Livingston Telephone Company 442107 X X X X X

(1) TDS Telecom Companies-Group A rates for four issuing carriers are pooled and listed under
“TDS Telecom Companies-Group A” in Section 17.
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

16.7  Asynchronous Transfer Mode Cell Relay Access Service (ATM-CRS)

Telephone Companies providing Asynchronous Transfer Mode Cell Relay Access
Service under this Section are indicated in the following table.

Ist Revised Page 16-61.0.10
Cancels Original Page 16-61.0.10

DSL Access Inverse Term
Carrier SAC Ports Service VPs | VCC | Multi- | Discount
Connection plexing
TDS Telecom Companies-Group GV
(Cont’d)
i (1)
Mosinee Telephone Company LL.C 330915 X X X X
(1)
Northfield Telephone Company 140061 X X X X
(1)
Oakwood Telephone Company' 300645 X X X X
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. — 150114 X X X X
Oriskany Falls)
Perkinsville Telephone Company, X X X X
140062
Inc.)
X X
Salem Telephone Company" 260417
Scandinavia Telephone Company,
LLCD 330945
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, 330952 X X X X
LLCO
The Home Telephone Company of 320777 X X X X
. )
Pittsboro, Inc.(
X X
The Island Telephone Company!! 100007
The Merclllant and Farmers Telephone 320788
Company'!
The State Long Distance Telephone 330955 X X X X
Company, LLC?)
The West Penobscot Telephone and 100034 X X X X
Telegraph Company!
Township Telephone Company, Inc.V 150129
Winsted Telephone Company" 361507

(1) TDS Telecom Companies-Group G rates for four issuing carriers are pooled and listed under “TDS
Telecom Companies-Group G” in Section 17.
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
59th Revised Page 17-631.1
Cancels 58th Revised Page 17-631.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — Knology of the Valley, Inc. (Cont’d)

17.1  Common Line Access Service and Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.1.3 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set forth
in Section 3.9 preceding.

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4% (R)
17.1.4 End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) Digital Transport Facility provided
as ISDN Basic Service (BRI),
each service $ 2.21
(B) Digital Transport Facility provided
as ISDN Primary Service (PRI),
each service $11.05
Transmittal No. 214
Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-751
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-751

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group A'

If the aggregate level of demand for switched access local switching minutes of use experienced
by the TDS Telecom Companies-Group A whose rates and charges are contained in this tariff
section in any month exceeds a 100 percent increase in the interstate local switching demand over
the same month in the previous year (refile trigger), the TDS Telecom Companies-Group A will
file revised local switching and tandem switched transport tariff rates within 60 days of the end of
the month in which the issuing carrier met the refile trigger.

17.1  Common Line Access Service

17.1.1 End User Access Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s End User Access service previously
provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17., Common Line
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)
previously provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17.,
Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.

TDS Telecom Companies-Group A are comprised of the following:
Camden Telephone & Telegraph Company, Inc. d/b/a TDS Telecom
Mt. Vernon Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom
Oklahoma Communication Systems, LL.C d/b/a TDS Telecom (T)
Tennessee Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018
President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17.

Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group A (Cont'd)

17.4

Other Services (Cont'd)

ACCESS SERVICE

17.4.4 Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd)

(0) Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
9th Revised Page 17-786

Cancels 8th Revised Page 17-786

Regulations concerning the Access Recovery Charge are set forth in
Section 13.16 preceding.

(1)

2)

)

Residential ARC

Camden Telephone and Telegraph Company, Inc.

Per line or trunk assessed a

Residence End User Common Line

Mt. Vernon Telephone Company, LLC
Tennessee Telephone Company

Per line or trunk assessed a

Residence End User Common Line

$2.62 per month

$3.00 per month

Oklahoma Communication Systems, LLC

Per line or trunk assessed a

Residence End User Common Line

Adair Exchange
Choctaw Exchange
Cyril Exchange
Elgin Exchange
Fletcher Exchange
Gracemont Exchange
Inola Exchange
Jones Exchange
Kellyville Exchange
Mounds Exchange
Union City Exchange
Verden Exchange

Single Line Business ARC
Per line or trunk assessed a
Single Line Business

End User Common Line
Multiline Business ARC
Per line or trunk assessed a

Multiline Business
End User Common Line

Transmittal No. 214

$1.96 per month
$3.00 per month
$0.80 per month
$2.55 per month
$3.00 per month
$0.80 per month
$1.50 per month
$3.00 per month
$2.80 per month
$2.43 per month
$1.57 per month
$0.80 per month

$3.00 per month

$3.00 per month

Issued: March 16, 2018
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 17-1648
Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-1648

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group C'

17.1 Common Line Access Service — Group C, All

17.1.2 End User Access Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s End User Access service previously
provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17., Common Line
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.

17.1.3 Federal Universal Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)
previously provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17.,
Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.

'TDS Telecom Companies-Group C are comprised of the following:

Butler Telephone Company, Inc.
Communications Corporation of Indiana
Kearsarge Telephone Company
MCTA, Inc.
(Merrimack County Telephone Company - Contoocook Valley SAC 123321) (D)
(Hollis Telephone Company SAC 123321)
Merrimack County Telephone Company SAC 120047
Peoples Telephone Company, Inc.
Somerset Telephone Company
Southwestern Telephone Company
Williston Telephone Company

Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
6th Revised Page 17-2396
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-2396

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of Iowa d/b/a Premier Communications

17.1 Common Line Access Service

17.1.1 End User Access Service

Regulations concerning End User Access Service are set forth in 4.6 preceding.

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set forth
in Section 3.9 preceding.

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4% R)
17.1.3 End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports
ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port
DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service $23.51
Transmittal No. 214
Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS,

INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

6th Revised Page 17-2429
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-2429

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB'

17.1 Common Line Access Service

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

End User Access Service

Regulations concerning End User Access Service are set forth in 4.6 preceding.

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set forth
in Section 3.9 preceding.

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51

'Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB is comprised of the Lakota and Bancroft, lowa
exchanges, study area code 351338.

Transmittal No. 214
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Effective: April 1,2018
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Ist Revised Page 17-2462
Canels Original Page 17-2462

The following carriers are Alternative Connect America Model (A-CAM) Carriers which provide
Common Line rates and charges under this Section 17., Common Line Rates and Charges, of JSI
Tariff F.C.C. No. 1. A-CAM Carrier Common Line rates and charges provided under this

Section 17 include the Federal Universal Service, End User Port Charges, Consumer Broadband-
Only Loop Charge, if applicable, (regulations set forth in Section 3, preceding), End User Access
Service (regulations set forth in Section 4, preceding), and Special Access Surcharge (regulations

set forth in Section 7.3, preceding).

COMPANY NAME

Mt. Horeb Telephone Company

Home Telephone ILEC, LLC d/b/a Home Telecom

Smart City Telecommunications d/b/a Smart City Telecom
Etex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Dalton Telephone Company

Elsie Communications, Inc.

S & A Telephone Co., Inc.

Otelco, Inc. Carriers, comprised of the following
Blountsville Telephone LLC
Brindlee Mountain Telephone LLC
Granby Telephone LLC
Hopper Telecommunications LLC
Mid-Maine Telecom LLC
Otelco Telephone LLC
Otelco Mid-Missouri LLC
Pine Tree Telephone LLC
Saco River Telephone LLC
War Telephone LLC

TDS Telecom Carriers, comprised of the following:
Amelia Telephone Corporation
Arcadia Telephone Company*
Arizona Telephone Company
Arvig Telephone Company
Asotin Telephone Company-OR
Asotin Telephone Company-WA
Badger Telecom, LLC
Black Earth Telephone Company, LLC

*Company does not contribute to the universal service fund; therefore, the Federal Universal Service Charge does not

apply.
Transmittal No. 214

STUDY
AREA
CODE

330916
240527
210330
442070
371537
371518
411829

250282
250283
110036
250300
103315
250312
421917
100020
100022
200258

190217
300585
452171
361350
532404
522404
330844
330849

STATE
WI
SC
FL
X
NE
NE
KS

AL
AL
MA
AL
ME
AL
MO
ME
ME
wv

VA
OH
AZ
MN
OR
WA
WI
WI

Issued: March 16, 2018
President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: April 1,2018
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17.

*Company does not contribute to the universal service fund; therefore, the Federal Universal Service Charge does not

apply.

ACCESS SERVICE

1st Revised Page 17-2463
Cancels Original Page 17-2463

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

COMPANY NAME
TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)

Blue Ridge Telephone Company
Bonduel Telephone Company, LLC
Bridge Water Telephone Company

Burlington, Brighton and Wheatland Telephone Company,

LLC

Butler Telephone Company, Inc.

Calhoun City Telephone Company, Inc.

Camden Telephone and Telegraph Company, Inc.
Camden Telephone Company, Inc.

Central State Telephone Company, LLC
Chatham Telephone Company

Cobbosseecontee Telephone Company*
Communications Corporation of Indiana
Communication Corporation of Michigan
Communications Corporation of Southern Indiana
Concord Telephone Exchange, Inc.

Continental Telephone Company

Delta County Tele-com, Inc.

Deposit Telephone Company, Inc.

Dickeyville Telephone, LLC

EastCoast Telecom of Wisconsin, LLC

Edwards Telephone Company, Inc.

The Farmers Telephone Company, LLC
Grantland Telecom, LLC

Hampden Telephone Company

Happy Valley Telephone Company

Hartland and St Albans Telephone Company
The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, Inc.
Home Telephone Company, Inc.

Hornitos Telephone Co*

Humphreys County Telephone Company

Transmittal No. 214

STUDY
AREA
CODE

220346
330851
361362

330856
250284
280448
220351
320744
330859
310685
100005
320776
310672
320809
290559
300607
462184
150089
330875
330914
150092
330880
330930
100010
542321
100011
320777
320778
542322
290566

STATE

GA
WI
MN

WI
AL
MS
GA
IN
WI
MI
ME
IN
MI
IN
TN
OH
CO
NY
WI
WI
NY
WI
WI
ME
CA
ME
IN
IN
CA
TN

Issued: March 16, 2018

President

Effective: April 1,2018
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17.

ACCESS SERVICE

Ist Revised Page 17-2464
Cancels Original Page 17-2464

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

COMPANY NAME
TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)

*Company does not contribute to the universal service fund; therefore, the Federal Universal Service Charge does not

apply.

The Island Telephone Company

Island Telephone Company

Kearsarge Telephone Company

Leslie County Telephone Company

Lewis River Telephone Company, Inc.
Lewisport Telephone Company

Little Miami Communications Corporation
Ludlow Telephone Company

Mahanoy and Mahantango Telephone Company
McClellanville Telephone Company, Inc.
McDaniel Telephone Company

Merrimack County Telephone Company - Contoocook Valley
The Merchants and Farmers Telephone Co.*
Merrimack County Telephone Company
Mid-State Telephone Company - KMP
Mid-State Telephone Company
Mid-America Telephone, Inc.

Mid-Plains Telephone, LLC

Midway Telephone Company, LLC
Mosinee Telephone Company, LLC

Mt. Vernon Telephone Company, LLC
Myrtle Telephone Company, Inc.
Nelson-Ball Ground Telephone Company
New Castle Telephone Company

Northfield Telephone Company

Norway Telephone Company, Inc.*
Oakman Telephone Company, Inc.
Oakwood Telephone Company

Oklahoma Communication Systems, LLC
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany Falls
Peoples Telephone Company, Inc.
Perkinsville Telephone Company, Inc.

Transmittal No. 214

STUDY
AREA
CODE

100007
310677
120045
260411
522427
260412
300613
140058
170183
240533
522430
123321
320788
120047
361413
361433
432010
330881
330909
330915
330917
287449
220375
193029
140061
240535
250311
300645
431984
150114
250314
140062

STATE

ME
MI
NH
KY
WA
KY
OH
VT
PA
SC
WA
NH
IN
NH
MN
MN
OK
WI
WI
WI
WI
MS
GA
VA
VT
SC
AL
OH
OK
NY
AL
VT

Issued: March 16, 2018
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17.

*Company does not contribute to the universal service fund; therefore, the Federal Universal Service Charge does not

apply.

ACCESS SERVICE

COMPANY NAME
TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)

Port Byron Telephone Company

Potlatch Telephone Company

Quincy Telephone Company (FL)

Quincy Telephone Company (GA)
Riverside Telecom, LLC

S and W Telephone Company, Inc.*

Salem Telephone Company

Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, LLC
Shiawassee Telephone Company

Somerset Telephone Company

Southeast Mississippi Telephone Company, Inc.
Southwestern Telephone Company

St. Stephen Telephone Company

The State Long Distance Telephone Company, LLC
Stockbridge and Sherwood Telephone Company, LLC
Strasburg Telephone Company

Sugar Valley Telephone Company

Tellico Telephone Company, Inc.

Tennessee Telephone Company

Tenney Telephone Company, LLC

Tipton Telephone Company, Inc.

Township Telephone Company, Inc.
Tri-County Telephone Company, Inc.

Union Telephone Company

UTELCO, LLC

The Vanlue Telephone Company*

Vernon Telephone Company, Inc.

Virginia Telephone Company

Warren Telephone Company

Waunakee Telephone Company, LLC

Transmittal No. 214

st

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Reviesd Page 17-2465

Cancels Original Page 17-2465

STUDY
AREA
CODE

150118
472230
210338
220338
330943
320816
260417
330945
330952
310726
100024
283301
452174
240544
330955
330954
462207
170206
290578
290575
330958
320829
150129
320830
120049
330963
300662
150133
190253
100031
330968

Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

STATE

NY
ID

FL

GA
WI
IN

KY
WI
WI
MI

ME
MS
AZ
SC

WI
WI
CO
PA
TN
TN
WI
IN

NY
IN

NH
WI
OH
NY
VA
ME
WI

Issued: March 16, 2018

President

Effective: April 1,2018
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JOHN STAURULAKIS,

INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2467
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2467

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Mt. Horeb Telephone Company

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

17.1.5

Reserved for Future Use

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4% (R)
Reserved for Future Use
Consumer Broadband-Only Loop (CBOL) Charge
CBOL Charge
Monthly Rate Per CBOL Service Line $ 5.00
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1,2018
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2468
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2468
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Home Telephone ILEC, LLC d/b/a Home Telecom

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2469
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2469
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Smart City Telecommunications d/b/a Smart City Telecom

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2470
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2470
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Etex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2471
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2471
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Dalton Telephone Company

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2472
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2472
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Elsie Communications, Inc.

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2473
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2473
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 S & A Telephone Co., Inc.

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: April 1,2018

R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2474
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2474
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Otelco, Inc. Carriers

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: April 1,2018

R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2475
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2475

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 TDS Telecom Carriers

17.1.1 End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set forth
in Section 3.9 preceding.

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4% R)
Transmittal No. 214
Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1,2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Ist Revised Page 17-2478
Cancels Original Page 17-2478

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1  TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) (Cont’d)

(B) MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d

TDS Telecom Company Name State Study Area | MLB EUCL
Number Percentage =
17.1.2(A)
FUSC
Surcharge
Percentage
Factor
Multiplied by
Factor Shown
Below
Merrimack County Telephone Company NH 120047 1.1317365
Merrimack County Telephone Company -
Contoocook Valley NH 123321 1.1317365 (M)
Mid-America Telephone, Inc. OK 432010 1.1796407
Mid-Plains Telephone, LLC WI 330881 1.1317365
Mid-State Telephone Company MN 361433 1.1796407
Mid-State Telephone Company - KMP MN 361413 1.1796407 (T)
Midway Telephone Company, LLC WI 330909 1.1317365
Mosinee Telephone Company, LLC WI 330915 1.1317365
Mt. Vernon Telephone Company, LLC WI 330917 1.1317365
Myrtle Telephone Company, Inc. MS 287449 1.1317365
Nelson-Ball Ground Telephone Company GA 220375 1.0179641
New Castle Telephone Company VA 193029 1.1317365
Northfield Telephone Company VT 140061 1.2514970
Oakman Telephone Company, Inc. AL 250311 1.3473054
Oklahoma Communication Systems, LLC OK 431984 1.1796407 (T)
Peoples Telephone Company, Inc. AL 250314 1.3473054
Perkinsville Telephone Company, Inc. VT 140062 1.2514970
Port Byron Telephone Company NY 150118 1.2514970
Potlatch Telephone Company ID 472230 1.1317365
Quincy Telephone Company (FL) FL 210338 1.3473054
Quincy Telephone Company (GA) GA 220338 1.0179641
Riverside Telecom, LLC WI 330943 1.1317365
Salem Telephone Company KY 260417 1.2514970

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2479
Cancels Original Page 17-2479

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1  TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) (Cont’d)

(B) MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

TDS Telecom Company Name State | Study Area | MLB EUCL
Number Percentage =
17.1.2(A)
FUSC
Surcharge
Percentage
Factor
Multiplied by
Factor Shown
Below
Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC WI 330945 1.1317365
Shiawassee Telephone Company MI 310726 1.3473054
Somerset Telephone Company ME 100024 1.5748503
Southeast Mississippi Telephone Company, Inc. MS 283301 1.1317365
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, LLC WI 330952 1.1317365
Southwestern Telephone Company AZ 452174 1.0838323
St. Stephen Telephone Company SC 240544 1.0838323
Stockbridge and Sherwood Telephone Company,
LLC WI 330954 1.1317365
Strasburg Telephone Company CO 462207 1.1317365
Tellico Telephone Company, Inc. TN 290578 1.0179641
Tennessee Telephone Company TN 290575 1.0179641
Tenney Telephone Company, LLC WI 330958 1.1317365
The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, Inc. IN 320777 1.1796407
The Island Telephone Company ME 100007 1.5748503
The State Long Distance Telephone Company, LLC | WI 330955 1.1317365
The West Penobscot Telephone and Telegraph
Company ME 100034 1.5748503
Tipton Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320829 1.1796407
Township Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150129 1.2514970
Tri-County Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320830 1.1796407
Union Telephone Company NH 120049 1.1317365
UTELCO, LLC WI 330963 1.1317365
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150133 1.2514970
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. — Oriskany Falls | NY 150114 1.2514970 (N)
Virginia Telephone Company VA 190253 1.1317365

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2481
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2481

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

17.1.1 Reserved for Future Use

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4%
17.1.3 Reserved for Future Use
17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00
Transmittal No. 214
Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2482
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2482
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 ComSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: April 1,2018

R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2483
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2483
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Consolidated Telco, Inc.

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: April 1,2018

R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2484
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2484
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Consolidated Telecom, Inc.

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: April 1,2018

R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2485
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2485
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Consolidated Telephone Company

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: April 1,2018

R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2486
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2486
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Curtis Telephone Company

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: April 1,2018

R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2487
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2487
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Cross Telephone Company

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: April 1,2018

R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2488
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2488
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Fail, Inc. Carriers

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: April 1,2018

R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2489
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2489

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Fremont Telecom Co.

17.1.1 Reserved for Future Use

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4% (R)
17.1.3 Reserved for Future Use
17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00
Transmittal No. 214
Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2490
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2490
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Highland Telephone Cooperative

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: April 1,2018

R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2491
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2491
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Industry Telephone Company

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: April 1,2018

R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2492
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2492

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company

17.1.1 Reserved for Future Use

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4%
17.1.3 Reserved for Future Use
17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00
Transmittal No. 214
Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2493
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2493
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1 Mid-Plains Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

17.1.1

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

§ 223
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: April 1,2018

R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-3878
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-3878

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Knology Total Communications, Inc.

17.1  Common Line Access Service

17.1.1 End User Access Service

Regulations concerning End User Access Service are set forth in 4.6 preceding.

© End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

(D) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set forth
in Section 3.9 preceding.

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4% (R)
17.1.3 End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports
ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DSI1 Line Port
DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service $23.51
Transmittal No. 214
Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-3913
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-3913

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Valley Telephone Co., LLC

17.1  Common Line Access Service

17.1.1 End User Access Service

Regulations concerning End User Access Service are set forth in 4.6 preceding.

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set forth
in Section 3.9 preceding.

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4% (R)
17.1.3 End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports
ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DSI1 Line Port
DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service $23.51
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-4280
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-4280

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Shoreham Telephone LLC

17.1  Common Line Access Service

17.1.1 End User Access Service

Regulations concerning End User Access Service are set forth in 4.6 preceding.

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

(F) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

©) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set forth
in Section 3.9 preceding.

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4% (R)
17.1.3 End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports
ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DSI1 Line Port
DSI1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service $23.51
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17.

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Ist Revised Page 17-4937

Cancels Original Page 17-4937

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group G'

17.1 Common Line Access Service — Group G, All

17.1.1 End User Access Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s End User Access service may be found at
Section 17, Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America

Model Carriers.

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)
may be found at Section 17, Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative

Connect America Model Carriers.

'TDS Telecom Companies-Group G are comprised of the following:

Arcadia Telephone Company

Black Earth Telephone Company, LLC

Bonduel Telephone Company, LLC

Burlington, Brighton and Wheatland Telephone Company, LLC
Camden Telephone Company, Inc.
Cobbosseecontee Telephone Company

Continental Telephone Company

Grantland Telecom, LLC

Happy Valley Telephone Company

Island Telephone Company (MI)

Lewis River Telephone Company, Inc.

Lewisport Telephone Company

Little Miami Communications Corporation
Mahanoy and Mahantango Telephone Company
McDaniel Telephone Company

Mosinee Telephone Company, LL.C

Northfield Telephone Company

Oakwood Telephone Company

Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany Falls
Perkinsville Telephone Company, Inc.

Salem Telephone Company

Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC

Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, LLC

The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, Inc.
The Island Telephone Company (ME)

The Merchants and Farmers Telephone Company
The State Long Distance Telephone Company, LLC
The West Penobscot Telephone and Telegraph Company
Township Telephone Company, Inc.

Winsted Telephone Company
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-4993
Cancels Original Page 17-4993

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group G (Cont'd)

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport-Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany Falls (D
Tariff
Section
Rate Reference

- Entrance Facility

Per Termination 6.1.3(A)(1)
- Voice Grade Two Wire $ 36.07
- Voice Grade Four Wire $ 57.73
- High Capacity DS1 $ 175.88
- High Capacity DS3 $1,605.90
- Direct Trunked Transport 6.1.3(A)(2)
Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
- Voice Grade $ 2.57
- High Capacity DS1 $ 12.05
- High Capacity DS3 $104.97

- Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination

- Voice Grade $ 25.83
- High Capacity DS1 $ 62.52
- High Capacity DS3 $401.46
- Multiplexing
Per Arrangement 6.1.3(A)(5)
- DS3 to DS1 $366.29
- DSI to Voice $141.42
- Tandem Switched Transport 6.1.3(A)(3)
- Tandem Switched Facility $0.000154

Per Access Minute Per Mile

- Tandem Switched Termination $0.000804
Per Access Minute
Per Termination

- Tandem Switching $0.002027 6.1.3(A)(3)
Per Access Minute
Per Tandem
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

I1st Revised Page 17-4994
Cancels Original Page 17-4994

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group G (Cont'd)

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport- Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany Falls (Cont'd) (D
Tariff
Section
Rate Reference

- Network Blocking Per Blocked Call

Applies to FGD only $0.012596  6.8.6
- 800 Series Data Base Access Service
Queries
Per Query
Basic $0.0044
Vertical Feature $0.0048
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Ist Revised Page 17-4995

Cancels Original Page 17-4995

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group G (Cont'd)

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport- Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany Falls (Cont'd)

(A)

Common Channel Signaling
Network Connection

(1 Signaling Network Access Link

Rate

- Signaling Mileage

Facility per mile $ 3.46
- Signaling Mileage Termination

per Termination $34.76

Nonrecurring
Charge

- Signaling Entrance Facility

per Facility $66.57 $419.35
) STP Port
- per port $343.11
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-5047
Cancels Original Page 17-5047

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group G (Cont'd)

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.3 End Office- Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany Falls (T)
Tariff
Section
Rate Reference

(A) Local Switching

Premium

- Per Originating Access Minute $0.011056
6.1.3(B)(1)

- Per Terminating Access Minute $0.003567

(B) Information Surcharge

Premium

- Per Originating 100 Access Minutes $0.0405
6.1.3(B)(2)

- Per Terminating 100 Access Minutes $0.000000
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
st Revised Page 17-5106
Cancels Original Page 17-5106

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group G (Cont'd)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.4 Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd)

(0) Access Recovery Charge (ARC) —
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany Falls

Regulations concerning the Access Recovery Charge are set forth in
Section 13.16 preceding.

(D Residential ARC

Per line or trunk assessed a
Residence End User Common Line $0.15 per month

2) Single Line Business ARC

Per line or trunk assessed a

Single Line Business

End User Common Line $3.00 per month
3) Multiline Business ARC

Per line or trunk assessed a

Multiline Business
End User Common Line $3.00 per month
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